TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TradeKing, LLC		109/27/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TradeKing Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	888 E. Las Olas Blvd., 3rd Floor	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3326096	TRADEKING
Registration Number:	3865888	THE OPTIONS PLAYBOOK
Registration Number:	3684399	THE OPTIONS PLAYBOOK
Registration Number:	3570763	THE OPTIONS PLAYBOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899 Phone: 2028427800

Email: mobleysg@cooley.com, christoffsp@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan P. Christoff

Address Line 1: 777 6th St. N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 305564-201

TRADEMARK REEL: 004630 FRAME: 0910 3326096

F115 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Mobley
Signature:	/Susan Mobley/
Date:	09/27/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=TradekingGroupAssignment#page1.tif source=TradekingGroupAssignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004630 FRAME: 0911

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, TRADEKING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal address of 888 E. Las Olas Blvd., 3rd Floor, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used, and/or intends to use, and is the owner of, the trademarks and corresponding trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, TRADEKING GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal address of 888 E. Las Olas Blvd., 3rd Floor, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with that portion of the Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Trademarks pertain; and

WHEREAS, this Trademark Assignment Agreement is entered into as of the last date of the signatures below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the Trademarks and any and all goodwill associated therewith, together with that portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Trademarks.

Tradefing, LLC	TRADUCING CHOUP, NV.
Name: Donato A. Montanaro	Name: Donato A. Montanaro
	Title: CEO
Date: September 27 2011	Date: September 27, 2011

SCHEDULE A

TRADEKING, LLC TRADEMARK FILINGS				
TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	
TRADEKING	United States	3326096	10/30/07	
THE OPTIONS PLAYBOOK	United States	3865888	10/19/10	
THE OPTIONS PLAYBOOK	United States	3684399	9/15/09	
THE OPTIONS PLAYBOOK	United States	3570763	2/3/09	
TRADEKING	Canada	1312608	Pending	

2

142522 v1/DC

RECORDED: 09/27/2011

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004630 FRAME: 0913**